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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Baltremms:, Charles Mgnst 12, 1029

Mrs Gordon As Ronsay,
1011 The mw ?

209 Soe LaSglle Street,
Chicago, illinois

Dear Sir:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the Adnd I.I tor of the
estate of the lete Private Charles Baltremas, Cos C, 554th Infe, whose re-
mains are now interred in the Meuse-~Argonne Americen Cemetery, Remagne-eouge
Montfaucon, Meuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3, If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelopée



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A
&~ P,

# AL 4
Qoo ! G b
in rRePLY rerzr To QM 293 A-C ¢l 9\ Lyex Ou 'Q—i a2
Beltremas, Charles. (jvﬂﬂj; i{{i* \ ‘_;Lg.ﬁjﬁuhe 29, 1929.
10! ! i )

Miss Annie Biatremas Sekslouskas,
1632 Neo Wood Ste,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclofed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the cousin of
the late Privete Charles Baltremes, Coe Ce 354th Inf., whose remasins are
now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfeucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to meke the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he wag survived Dby a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed anvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, R V)
N
Very truly yours, : @;“; \ﬂi
- V@Al .. :
%\R“\ D E;&**J‘ﬂir.ﬂr 0y
‘ \ M, 4 "
JOHN T. HARRISI @y o - Sl
2 incls. Major, Q. M, Corperb e
Act of Congress. Assistant. ' ’faﬁrvgﬁf

Envelope.



' CORRECT NAME

BALTREMAS, Charles
Pyt, Co. C, 354th Inf, 89th Div,

change to

BALTRUNAS, Charles



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C _

Baltremas, Charles 1252 : September 9, 1929

Mr. Gordon A. Ramsay,
1011 The Rookery,

209 Sc. LaSalle Street,
Chicago, Illincis

 Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated auemst 12,1929aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. ,

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in ‘the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

(Y

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2.  If he is survived’by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pllgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

i~ rePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Baltreman:, Charles . Magust 12, 1920

Mre. Gordon A, Ramsay,
1011 The Reolkery,

209 Sos LaSalle Btreet,
Chioago, Illinois

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the | , f\ '
- ' Agninistrator of the.

estate of the late Private Charles Baltremas, Coes C, 364th Inf., whose re~
maing ere now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Jmerican Comstory, Romegno=scusw

Montfaucon,; leuse, ¥Francee
Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed‘

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ; b,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE ' OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN 'REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C .
Baltremas, Charles. : June.. 29, 1929.

Mise Annie Blatremas Sakalouskey
1832 ul Wo@d 8‘.. :
Chioago, Iil.

Dear Madam:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of .

. Congress approved:March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, eailors and marines of the American
fPorces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurepe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. L2

The records of this office show that you are the  gousin of
the late Privete Cherles Baltremss, Coe C. 864th Inf., whose remeins are
now interred in the Meuse~Argonne Ameriecan Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
leuse, France. . % ' ‘ SN '

. Will you please advise thie office whether.or not he. is survived
by a mother or wideow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and 1f BO, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother.and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations:.to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothérs and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimsge. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the an-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent.a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hag since remarried it ise also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. ;

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. : ‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant .
Envelope. )
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IN REPLY REFER TO_QM_Z.Q_B_C; R WAR bEl:-’ARTMENT ’ "t

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

October 10, 1923,

Miss Annie Blatremas Sakalouskas,
1632 North Wood Ste,
Chicago, Ille

Dag.r Madamg

The Quartermaster General desires you to be infaormed that the
permanent grave af Privatg_Charles Baltremas, Company G, 354th Infantry,
is Grave 21, Row 22, Block H, liguse=Argonne Amsrican Cemetery, Romagne--
sous-Montfaucan (Meuse), Francee

’ This is one of the permanent American military'cemeteries to be
" paintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
‘division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
~ waiting for special action or reduest on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting tremoval of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetuzlly maintained by this Government in a menner befitting the
last resting place of cur heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.Le. FOSTER
Assistant,

23 /668 /ARK
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WASHINGTON, D. C
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Baliremas ‘harles
5 Charles 2,094,013

.]-:;V:-'m "”Z:‘“e_.s" (Christian name in full.) (Arms' number.)
T Co C 354 Ipf,

(Rank and orgd, LIOD )
\A

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umtcd States? -

('x €3 or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
- wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

raph office.)

(I\ umbor and \lr(‘et ) (City or . (State.)
(Sign here) célana Q.. o?aéa.-- ...........................

(L\umbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ollice.) --(StuLc.)
Read carelully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







October 10, 1923

L Y

Miss Annie Blaktremas Sakalouskas,
1652 ‘Horth ood Ste,
Chicago, Iile

i)él&'t' u;’.‘,d‘um:
The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Private (harles Baltremas, Company O, 504th Infantry,

T {Xrrad & Raw ' D5 R T T I Py cpom e Aniia 3 : T
%u urfie‘tl, BDJ'ﬁu, Blodk H, Louse=argonns Ansrican Comeialy, HosagnG—
sous-Montfanaan (leusse ), Fraices

This is one of the permanent fmerican military cemeteries 1o be
naintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be marked
by a headstons of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death end State from which
he came., Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without

waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
" care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a menner befitting the

1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

n T ars CHETND
Hess £UILLA

Assistant,

23 /668 /ARK



LA @ Placo ofne Sous Yombfaucon
. REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1., ot 3, 1021,

1. REMAINS OF..._____ SR o Bt SERTAL NUMBER";{W?W‘/?

Pvt, Co,, C, 354th Inf,
RANK A ORGANIZATION 4 L

bo

. Disinterred (date): Octes 3, 1921, From (give complete location):

By Groupz. s it L Holmes . .. Unit.. 900 sel il dfiwii o Vi sl m il b il

Unlined Casgket,
Nature of reburial_

B Group____Reburial Sec, Uit

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

=

In UeSe uniform burbap and buried in a wooden box,

body badly decomposed fleatures  unrecgonizable

Yos Yes

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? __ @On?oraye arker ta seies S NI TS0

§1, No, on both tags 2094013,"

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

@RS, plague with name and rkan, sl. No, (2094013) and date of déath ( Oct, 28-18)

(¢) Height (actual measurement) il P Yo el yonysl il Lo

. (b) Weight (estimated) -__.__ I mp__todet. ___________________________
oy Haiti ol R o fning bl Tt il
Quantity ...~ N LI S0 RO W NG B
Chaziagteristids - o seasRomeil by 17 ot | 11y

(d) Hair on facé——Color _____________ NORE - e b s
TocafionNr bt uet (y 8 0 2 N oy | O TN
Quantitiy: L Suall s 1 Wone e rls. ol Lo 3 14

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) —..__________° Imp Lho dets. moe o R L s

PR e //‘- B i ) 7 7 / X P
7. Disinterment =2« AL 22 / é (g / ( PRy g
sed by G F 5T £t £PP Appr : ) A s 2
supeI‘Vlsed b.\ ----- }“.;/ml‘i‘;is// S. E. prpl()ved ‘F.““s"' S .‘_i-’ﬁarf’.;"{(l‘i‘t‘.—--{ & -Hc _____________
d o =5 4 3 e
i % ity ! , i 1 ) e S RN | MEAB
A i / 4 [ Fom e 2
8. Reburial 7 ‘}-*: TN / : “’ At At Al I an Ay g
supervised by-_____-_-_‘M{_fB;._x_m%: _______ Approvedf' 'J%S“w:‘p"‘xG%Jszgﬁ—;————-~—v-ﬁ_7f _________ _
i ol il g - O R
¢ concentration \




&
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romsgne-sous-lontfeucon (Meuse)
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE«HHOC§059§_§1;1?gL_HAHM

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT e
,f' e A }( @& LA . DA4 o AALT 2 .
y ¥ ,/ i & 7
Records of GH; RVS %g?dquarter # D/sorepancy found upon exhumation of body
vl/'\., W '"h" 4 AL‘ i- LA\ {_,/A P \, A > /(/ W"’() { « r'”Zvv :" fv G

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

I lee g ol o

14. (a) D.D.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. GrayeMNoNs IRBERIRE L esiie ¥ AT g 15O T 2 ve LN Of InIRETa 6 ity ISG.c/, Sl 4
77 AIERTIO I o M st BRI, Rowair 4 o) 16. BYOT  RRTAT) Lo T Hoviliat B sesi s/
Oh: AR AR T A Rl : igghe® I 17. i L I

‘ 18. Cemetery L ATEONNG AMBT 4. nnen 19. Commune or town :{omagne /s Ilontfeucon
201D e PLUNOr COUN Ly i W Mok 21. Country LIAA;QQ_":NHJ“MM"M_“” ______
| .22.GJL& Hdqrs. m@eNo.HMNM””1a52;m¢ﬁ97 A AN s BN e R
}J" 23. Disinterred (Date) October 5{_}2?% By _“_glza Ho}qgg ....................................

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Nane BALTEEIUB, Gherles soria no. | BO9VOSS
P Rank"_"_?yﬁj __________________________________________ Organization_ 9°° C’ 354_;9{:_“m“"~“~“*“

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?,___i!?f _ On body? Yes

= %

e /:?), ey
nlor,zééh

LY ) A “4//8 gnature Ju nical A351stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrlptlon of. body in detail).

GofleSe Plaque with name, rank, 80T number (2094013) and date of death (Oct e
...... 5-1918}--founduon bodye - e T

27. Condition of bodyD?EQ’!&?S?S?@_S.___feaWres _mcowzable,,o_,.,_,.

28. Nature of burial  In U.S.Unifornh blanket, burlap and buried in wooden box,

¥

25, Any discrepancy noted npﬁn Pyam1n1+von of body, a8 compared with G.R.S. records
guoteatabove®, L i e L TR None

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 00be $, 1921 By Elza Holmes

31. Casket sealed by . Elza Holmes

s

nature of Embalm@r (oupervisor).cif*7.f?



'COMPILATION- OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

—_— i'ile 59639
7 aile :

I. LocATION INDExé‘JW ke ittt W }

(¢) Name . —DBBTREMAST Charles Ser. No. 2094015

(b)sReamle = S & Buged 0 Organization _..Lo.C,254th Inf,

(¢) Date of death 10/50/318 (d) Cause of death _________ DY‘ES_IA‘ ____________

II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .______ 208. Rioyy Mt =il Plot 4 _______ See, o 9 7 ______ TYP. _E‘_]_‘E" ________

Chicago, Ill.

TI1. Filed of sqldifrs Ayihg frofa donfagloud difeafes/ oo CKR. .. 2-%cc-
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